



Polar Express Cookie Ingredients

Ingredients: wheat flour (unbleached & enriched with niacin, iron thiamine, mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), chocolate chunks (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla) brown sugar, sugar, butter, pasteurized whole eggs, vegetable oil blend (soybean palm & olive oils), water salt, milk, mono & diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate, natural and artificial flavors, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene for color), margarine (partially hydrogenated soybean oil, water, salt, milk powder, soy lecithin, mono & diglycerides, potassium sorbate, beta carotene for color, artificial flavor, vitamin A palmitate), cocoa powder, invert sugar, salt, molasses, baking soda, natural & artificial vanilla flavors.

Contains: **Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat**

Allergens and Diet

Allergen values (FDA)

Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

May Contain:

Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Sesame Seeds, SO₂ & Sulphites

Free From:

Fish, Molluscs, Crustacean, Carrots

Suitable For Diet

Kosher: Yes

Polar Express Hot Cocoa Ingredients



Ingredients: sugar, corn syrup, modified whey, cocoa (processed with alkali), hydrogenated coconut oil, nonfat milk, less than 2% of: salt, dipotassium phosphate, mono- and diglycerides, natural flavor.

Contains: Milk

Gluten Free

Polar Express Whipped Topping Ingredients



Ingredients:

water, high fructose corn syrup, hydrogenated vegetable oil (palm, palm kernel,

coconut and or cotton seed), contains less than 2% of the following: *sodium

caseinate (a milk derivative), dextrose, artificial flavor, polysorbate 60, sorbitan

monostearate, guar gum, xanthan gum, colored with turmeric and annatto extracts

Contains: Milk

*Not a source of lactose